
Race:1
525y/480m

14:26
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

WELCOME TO LIFFORD STADIUM A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A3
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.75]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.69-THR] 21 2 43Master. Shane Coyle (Co. Derry.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23ATTYKITT LADY TPW €1,120

Mar 15'26 58 525R    A7 T4 2.81 4444 4th 12.75L/n Crd 2,RnOn 30.16 -.20 Slow `4/1 LFD Prides Delight 30.87
Feb 28'26 58 525R    A7 T6 2.76 2333 3rd 4.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.94 Sand 6/1 LFD Kandoo Kid 30.27
Feb 22'26 58 525R    A7 T5 2.90 6666 6th 5.00L/hd/VSlaw,NvSh 29.88 Sand 11/2 LFD Chancer Jim 30.25
Feb 15'26 58 525R    A7 T1 2.75 4445 6th 10.00L EP,MvdOff1 30.03 -.30 Slow 10/3 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.43
Feb 1'26 58 525R    A6 T1 2.81 3333 3rd 1.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Coonough Dreamer 29.75

Blue

2 [30.02]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[30.02-LFD] 18 3 42Ms. Mairead  Miller (Derry City) If.B.(Grangeview Dude-Liberty Katy).Mar'24GETUPTHEREBETTY TPW €1,430

Mar 8'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.73 1111 1st 6.25L Ld 1,drclr 30.02 Sand 5/2 LFD Lightfoot Lunar *30.02
Mar 1'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.77 2233 3rd 11.00L FAw,EvCh 29.54+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Rough Saint 30.51
Feb 22'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.79 6666 6th 24.00L StkRl,NvShw 29.96 Sand 7/2 LFD Rathcrea Signet 31.64
Feb 15'26 63 525R    A7 T1 2.75 1112 4th 2.00L/hd FAw,FdRi 30.51 -.30 Slow 4/1 LFD Blue Jig Sky 30.36
Feb 8'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.69 1333 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.33 Sand 11/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske *30.33

White

3 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-LFD] 35 3 47Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STAYING HOPEFUL TPW €1,630

Mar 15'26 66 525R    A6 T3 2.67 1111 2nd 2L FAw,Ld 4 29.77 Sand 7/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 29.91
Mar 8'26 66 525R    A6 T1 2.83 4445 5th 4.25L/sh/EvAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.98
Feb 28'26 66 525R    A5 T2 2.79 5655 5th 8.00L/sh CrdRu,NvSh 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.98
Feb 22'26 65 525R    A5 T1 2.84 2334 5th 8.75L AHandy,Blk 3 29.98 Sand 14/1 LFD Space Oddity 30.59
Feb 15'26 65 525R    A5 T2 2.85 4455 5th 15.75L Bmp 2,NvSh 29.70 -.30 Slow 8/1 LFD Detroit Ace 30.50

Black

4 [29.89]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.89-LFD] 24 3 26Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Double Standard).Mar'23KILBOBBIN NOEL TPW €1,150

Mar 15'26 82 525R    A7 T2 2.72 1111 2nd nk drclr,Ld 4 30.16 -.20 Slow 7/4 LFD Prides Delight 29.98
Mar 8'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.82 4122 3rd 1.75L/nk RL,Chl 3 29.81 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna Due 29.95
Feb 28'26 69 525T    T1 0.00 Solo RL 29.92 Sand LFD *29.92
Dec 21'25 67 525R    A8 T2 2.69 1232 3rd nk/nk EP,Chl 3 30.14+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.38
Dec 14'25 67 525R    A8 T3 2.90 5555 6th 9.00L VSlaw,EvCh 30.02 Sand 10/3 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.65

Orange

5 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LFD] 34 6 47Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STRIVE FOR GOLD TPW €1,845

Mar 15'26 60 525R    A7 T3 2.72 1666 6th 9.50L/nk/FAw,Blk 1 30.30 -.20 Slow 10/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.79
Mar 8'26 60 525R    A6 T4 2.85 6666 6th 21.25L/n BBlk 1,NvSh 29.46 Sand 17/2 LFD Meenagh Miami 30.97
Mar 1'26 60 525T    T4 0.00 2222 2nd 4L 30.29 Sand LFD Garren Echo 30.57
Dec 7'25 57 525R    A6 T3 2.70 3455 5th 14.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.92 -.20 Slow 17/2 LFD Stellas Secret 30.70
Nov 9'25 57 525R    A5 T3 2.77 3334 5th 12.75L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 7/2 LFD Rinnwood Emer 30.46

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.35-DBP] 49 10 83Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23LIGHTFOOT PEBBLE TPW €3,580

Mar 8'26 67 525R    A7 T5 2.85 5333 4th 7.25L/sh AHandy,FdRi 29.89 Sand 7/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.41
Mar 1'26 66 525R    A4 T5 2.80 6556 6th 12.00L/h W,ClrRn 29.41+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Detroit Ace 30.47
Feb 22'26 66 525R    A6 T6 2.79 4666 6th 12.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.87 Sand 13/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.71
Feb 8'26 66 525R    A6 T6 2.77 5344 5th 10.00L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.74 Sand 13/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.44
Jan 18'26 66 525R    A6 T5 2.83 5333 4th 5.25L/nk AHandy,Crd 29.58+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Golden Cheetah 30.17

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

14:44
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A5
T4 A7 A3
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LFD] 88 7 1620Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22TINKS LAD TPW €3,850

Mar 15'26 70 525R    A6 T2 2.90 6555 4th 5.75L SlAw,StyOn 29.77 Sand 8/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.17
Mar 8'26 70 525R    A7 T2 2.76 2222 2nd 2.75L EvAw,Chl 4 29.89 Sand 13/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.08
Mar 1'26 69 525R    A7 T4 2.81 3544 4th 11.75L Crd 2,RnOn 29.54+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.56
Feb 22'26 69 525R    A7 T4 2.78 4445 4th 11.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.96 Sand 11/2 LFD Rathcrea Signet 30.75
Feb 15'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.82 5555 4th 4.25L/nk SlAw,RnOn 30.59 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.61

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-LFD] 88 15 1716Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER AVA TPW €4,688

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A7 T1 2.84 3122 2nd 2.50L EP,ChlBS 30.30 -.20 Slow 5/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.27
Mar 8'26 64 525R    A7 T1 2.76 2211 1st nk ChlBS,LdNrL 29.90 Sand 7/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin *29.90
Mar 1'26 64 525R    A7 T1 2.71 2333 3rd 3.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.74 Sand 7/2 LFD Monagore Bill 30.00
Feb 22'26 62 525R    A7 T3 2.74 2222 4th 0.75L/hd/AHandy,FdRi 29.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Chancer Jim 29.95
Feb 15'26 62 525R    A6 T2 2.82 4455 4th 14.00L Bmp 2,Crd 3 29.77 -.30 Slow 2/1 LFD Sunshine Lass 30.45

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.65-LFD] 51 9 147Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Cannobio).Jun'22ITALIAN LADY TPW €2,500

Mar 15'26 59 525R    A5 T1 2.91 5555 3rd 6.25L LckEP,FinWl 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD False Statement 29.85
Mar 8'26 58 525R    A6 T3 2.84 6666 3rd 5.25L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.38 Sand 10/3 LFD Allegra Zaur 29.75
Feb 28'26 58 820R    DD0 T3 18.28 4444 3rd 8.25L EvAw,FinWl 47.14 Sand LFD Smurfing Gamer 47.72
Feb 15'26 59 525R    A7 T2 2.77 3344 2nd 0.75L EvAw,FinWl 30.51 -.30 Slow 7/2 LFD Blue Jig Sky 30.26
Feb 7'26 60 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L 30.52 Sand LFD Scary Moon 30.61

Black

4 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.30-SPK] 63 9 129Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Matts Marine).Sep'21MATTS MISSION TPW €3,110

Mar 15'26 75 525R    A6 T4 2.77 3334 3rd 3.25L AHandy,RnOn29.77 Sand 6/5 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.00
Mar 8'26 75 525R    A6 T3 2.74 2223 4th 2.25L/sh/FAw,Crd 4 29.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.84
Feb 27'26 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 30.44 -.60 Slow MGRCoonough Dreamer 29.98
Feb 22'26 76 525R    A6 T2 2.79 3332 2nd 3.25L AHandy,RnOn29.87 Sand 2/1 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.10
Feb 1'26 75 525R    A6 T4 2.78 5544 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.36 Sand 9/2 LFD Clan Tartan 29.74

Orange

5 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-LFD] 39 9 56Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23LONGTRAIN RUNNIN TPW €2,985

Mar 8'26 75 525R    A7 T5 2.69 1122 2nd nk FAw,FinWl 29.90 Sand 2/1 LFD Sniper Ava 29.92
Mar 1'26 75 525R    A6 T5 2.83 4555 6th 12.00L/n EvAw,FdRi 29.42+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 30.48
Feb 22'26 75 525R    A6 T5 2.73 3454 5th 8.00L EvAw,FdRi 29.80 Sand 4/1 LFD Monroe Max 30.36
Feb 15'26 72 525R    A6 T6 2.73 1111 4th 2.00L/nk EP,Ld 4 30.06 -.30 Slow 3/1 LFD Space Oddity 29.92
Feb 8'26 72 525R    A7 T6 2.58 1111 1st 3.75L drclr,ALd 29.83 Sand 2/1 LFD Monroe Daisy *29.83

Stripes

6 [29.53]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.49-DBP] 36 3 98Mr. Cormac  McCloy (Magherafelt Co. Derr Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22SONNYS JET TPW €1,755

Mar 15'26 59 525R    A6 T6 2.85 6444 3rd 3.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.87 Sand 2/1 LFD Rough Saint 30.08
Mar 8'26 59 525R    A6 T6 2.87 6554 3rd 2.25L/sh Bmp 1,FinWl 29.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.82
Mar 1'26 59 525R    A7 T6 2.79 4422 2nd 1.25L Chl 3,FinWl 29.74 Sand 2/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.83
Feb 22'26 58 525R    A6 T5 2.80 5555 4th 7.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.87 Sand 7/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.41
Feb 15'26 58 525R    A6 T4 2.71 5222 2nd 1.00L AHandy,RnOn30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Space Oddity 29.83

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A3
T2 A10 A6
T3 A10 A8
T4 A10 A4
T5 A10 A5
T6 A10 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.29-YGL] 72 6 1114Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Droopys Creed).Oct'21GLENFINN ESKE TPW €4,295

Mar 15'26 67 525R    A7 T2 2.83 5555 5th 4.25L/nk LckEP,RnOn 30.54 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Droopys Azalea 30.66
Feb 22'26 67 525R    A7 T2 2.83 3333 3rd 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.18 Sand 9/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.74
Feb 15'26 67 525R    A7 T3 2.80 4566 6th 11.50L/h SlAw,Outp 30.51 -.30 Slow 17/2 LFD Blue Jig Sky 31.02
Feb 8'26 66 525R    A7 T4 2.87 5545 2nd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 30.33 Sand 9/1 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.45
Dec 14'25 67 525R    A8 T1 2.81 3333 3rd 9L EvAw,EvCh 29.89 Sand 4/1 LFD Gortin Revival 30.52

Blue

2 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-LFD] 26 3 56Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Ibk.D.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23COONOUOGH ICON TPW €1,870

Mar 8'26 68 525R    A7 T1 2.76 2113 5th 6.50L EP,FdRi 30.07 Sand 3/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.52
Mar 1'26 68 525R    A7 T3 2.83 2223 5th 10.25L EP,FdRi 30.15 Sand 9/4 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.87
Feb 22'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.77 1113 6th 3.50L/nk/VQaw,Imp 4 30.84 Sand 11/4 LFD Knockwilliamlass 31.12
Feb 1'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.79 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 30.41 Sand 9/2 LFD Sniper Big Les 30.42
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.74 2222 4th 8.75L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.92 Sand 5/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.55

White

3 [30.13]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[30.13-LFD] 17 1 23AGI-Engineering-Ltd (Derry) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Dude-Liberty Katy).Mar'24UP THE REBELS TPW €760

Mar 8'26 69 525R    A7 T2 2.75 3544 3rd 4.75L AHandy,RnOn30.07 Sand 3/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.40
Mar 1'26 69 525R    A7 T1 2.84 4332 2nd 5.5L AHandy,RnOn30.15 Sand 3/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.53
Feb 22'26 70 525R    A7 T3 2.80 1122 2nd 5.00L EP,LdBS 30.18 Sand 5/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.53
Feb 15'26 69 525R    A7 T3 2.91 5554 3rd 9.25L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 30.88 -.30 Slow 9/4 LFD Da Madcat Hero 31.25
Feb 8'26 68 525R    A7 T1 2.78 2666 4th 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.51 Sand 3/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.86

Black

4 [29.52]Late-Lucy

TR: Owner[29.42-DLK] 77 5 1119Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Iwbk.B.(Ardnasool Jet-Alanas Beauty).Mar'21HARRYS LUCY TPW €3,190

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A7 T5 2.92 6666 6th 8.75L/nk VSlaw,NvSh 30.54 -.20 Slow 6/1 LFD Droopys Azalea 30.97
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A7 T1 2.85 6655 5th 21.50L LckEP,RL 29.54+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Rough Saint 31.24
Feb 8'26 61 525R    A7 T4 2.87 5555 5th 16.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.83 Sand 10/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 31.00
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.93 6666 4th 7.75L/sh VSlaw,Styd 29.73+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Fridays Arminta 30.48
Dec 7'25 64 525R    A8 T1 2.88 5544 3rd 1.75L/nk LckEP,RnOn 30.39 -.20 Slow 13/2 LFD Gortin Revival 30.33

Orange

5 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.54-MGR] 58 4 715Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Syn (Belfast) W Be Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Razldazl Lulu).Jan'23MUSTANG DAZL TPW €3,140

Mar 8'26 59 525R    A7 T4 2.76 5666 4th 5.50L LckEP,StyOn 30.07 Sand 13/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.45
Feb 22'26 59 525R    A7 T6 2.86 5544 4th 10.50L W,StyOn 30.18 Sand 6/1 LFD Rough Saint 30.91
Feb 7'26 58 525R    A7 T4 17.72 5th 17.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.37+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Highview Tips 30.79
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A9 T5 2.84 5555 2nd 3.75L VSlaw,Strfin 29.86+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Glenndubh 30.32
Dec 14'25 55 525R    A8 T5 2.84 5544 3rd 3.25L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.24 Sand 7/2 LFD Coonouogh Icon 30.49

Stripes

6 [30.02]
TR: Owner[29.86-MGR] 41 2 119Mr. Thomas Smith (Craigavon) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Steeple Rd Taylr).Aug'22STEEPLE RD RAZL TPW €1,690

Mar 1'26 57 525R    A7 T4 2.86 5666 6th 12.00L Blk 1,NvShw 30.15 Sand 4/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.99
Feb 22'26 57 525R    A7 T4 2.81 4455 5th 11.50L LckEP,Outp 30.18 Sand 9/4 LFD Rough Saint 30.98
Feb 15'26 58 525R    A7 T4 2.79 4442 2nd nk SlAw,FinWl 30.88 -.30 Slow 3/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.60
Feb 8'26 58 525R    A7 T4 2.69 1121 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 30.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Woodbrook Monty *30.56
Jul 13'24 56 525R    A8 T5 3.68 3444 4th 8.0L EvAw,FinWl 30.17 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBoynepark Zip 30.23

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.77]
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.67-KKY] 7 2 00Mr. Stephen  Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24MONROE MAX TPW €540

Mar 8'26 79 525R    A5 T1 2.85 5335 4th 11.00L AHandy,Crd 29.30 Sand 11/4 LFD Run On Bean 30.07
Mar 1'26 78 525R    A5 T2 2.69 2221 1st 3L R-M,Ld 4 29.57+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Swanson Friday *29.77
Feb 22'26 78 525R    A6 T1 2.77 2211 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 3 29.80 Sand 6/1 LFD Allegra Zaur *29.80
Feb 15'26 77 525R    A6 T2 2.82 3666 6th 13.75L/n Blk 1,NvShw 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Space Oddity 30.74
Feb 7'26 77 525R    A6 T4 2.66 135 5th 8.25L Crd 1,Crd 3 29.71 Sand LFD Text Roisin 30.29

Blue

2 [29.56]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.56-LFD] 17 2 46Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Golden Mist).Jun'24GOLDEN CHEETAH TPW €1,140

Mar 8'26 60 525R    A6 T2 2.87 5444 6th 6.50L/nk SlAw,FdRi 29.38 Sand 5/2 LFD Allegra Zaur 29.85
Mar 1'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.76 2666 5th 9.75L/nk MvdOff1,Mv 29.60+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Pharis Peak 30.50
Feb 22'26 61 525R    A5 T1 2.72 2112 2nd 3.25L EP,LdBS 29.66 Sand 15/8 LFD Roseville Rex 29.89
Feb 15'26 61 525R    A6 T2 2.73 2112 2nd 3.75L EP,LdBS 29.62 -.30 Slow 9/4 LFD Dodos Mate 29.58
Feb 8'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.73 2222 2nd 4.25L MvdOff1,Chl 29.57 Sand 2/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.87

White

3 [29.29]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.23-DBP] 55 10 710Mr.John McQuillan (Ballymena Antrim) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Bubbly Rose).Jul'22ROUGH FREEDOM TPW €2,065

Mar 15'26 68 525R    A6 T1 2.75 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.22 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Snooty Liam *30.02
Mar 7'26 69 525R    A6 T2 2.78 3223 5th 2.50L/nk AHandy,R-M 29.76+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Rebeccas Rolo 30.15
Mar 2'26 67 500T    T3 0.00 1st 1.25L 28.10+.30 Fast DRY Leos Jo *28.40
Dec 28'25 68 525R    A5 T1 3.21 5554 4th 5.25L StbTp,RnOn 29.49+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Fridays Kobbie 30.06
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A5 T1 2.70 1344 5th 11.25L/h MvdOff1,Fd 29.41+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Starcash Barry 30.41

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.24-MGR] 15 2 24Mr. Kealan  O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Zoos Sophie).Sep'23BRUIS MALACHI TPW €970

Mar 1'26 70 525R    A5 T4 2.71 3442 2nd 7L Blk 1,RnOn 29.60+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Pharis Peak 30.29
Feb 22'26 70 525R    A4 T4 2.74 3554 2nd 8.75L M-W,FinWl 29.34 Sand 7/2 LFD Paulino 29.95
Feb 21'26 69 525R    A4 T4 17.10 5th 7.75L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.05+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Diegos Manna 29.80
Feb 15'26 71 525R    A4 T4 2.65 2442 2nd 4.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.67 -.30 Slow 11/2 LFD Constant Coco 29.65
Feb 8'26 71 525R    A4 T6 2.72 4322 2nd 3.5L EP,RnOn 29.47 Sand 7/2 LFD Rough Abbie 29.71

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-LFD] 10 1 32Mr. David Park (Markethill) Wbe.D.(Magical Bale-Wee Tee).Apr'24LOTUS REGIE TPW €625

Mar 15'26 74 525R    A5 T5 2.72 1112 2nd 1.75L EP,Ld 3 29.41 Sand 10/3 LFD False Statement 29.53
Mar 6'26 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 29.93 -.50 Slow MGRLotus Molly 29.78
Feb 22'26 73 525R    A5 T5 2.83 4211 2nd 1.50L EP,FdRi 29.98 Sand 3/1 LFD Space Oddity 30.08
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A5 T5 2.78 3222 4th 4.75L EvAw,FdRi 29.58 Sand 9/4 LFD Starcash Barry 29.91
Dec 28'25 76 525R    A7 T6 2.72 1111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.44+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Golden Cheetah *29.64

Stripes

6 [29.42]Late-Mimas Moon

TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[28.97-CRK] 36 6 89Mr. Conall Doherty (Ballymena) Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Bling Bling Sal).Jun'22STRIKE IT DOLLY TPW €2,915

Mar 15'26 68 525R    A6 T6 2.81 4442 1st 2L SlAw,LdRi 29.77 Sand 9/4 LFD Staying Hopeful *29.77
Mar 8'26 68 525R    A6 T6 2.80 5444 3rd 5.75L/nk Bmp 1,Strfin 29.46 Sand 9/4 LFD Meenagh Miami 29.88
Mar 1'26 68 525R    A7 T6 2.71 4543 3rd 1.00L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.76+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.04
Feb 8'26 70 525R    A7 T6 2.79 2nd 3.00L ChlBS,StyOn 29.84 Sand 3/1 LFD Mister Dipper 30.05
Jan 25'26 73 525R    A6 T6 2.80 5555 4th 3.0L/nk SlAw,Styd 29.48 Sand 5/1 LFD Rough Abbie 29.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

A4/A5 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.47]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.47-LFD] 32 9 63Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibk.B.(Bubbly Bluebird-Bubbly Angel).Aug'22ROUGH ABBIE TPW €2,755

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A4 T1 2.83 6655 5th 14.75L SlAw,Blk 2 29.61 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.44
Mar 1'26 57 525R    A4 T2 2.75 4243 2nd 5.00L R-M,RnOn 29.41+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Detroit Ace 29.96
Feb 22'26 58 525R    A4 T2 2.73 3331 1st 6.25L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.92 Sand 3/1 LFD Moyola Fia *29.92
Feb 15'26 58 525R    A4 T2 2.71 6223 3rd 4.00L/nk EP,AHandy 29.67 -.30 Slow 10/3 LFD Constant Coco 29.67
Feb 8'26 58 525R    A4 T4 2.58 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 29.47 Sand 7/2 LFD Bruis Malachi *29.47

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-LFD] 18 2 34Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibd.B.(Mustang Jet-Meenagh Melody).Jun'24MEENAGH MIAMI TPW €1,235

Mar 15'26 74 525R    A4 T2 2.77 5544 4th 13.75L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.61 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.37
Mar 8'26 63 525R    A6 T1 2.74 2211 1st 5.75L LdBS,drclr 29.46 Sand 9/2 LFD Lotus Frank *29.46
Mar 1'26 63 525R    A6 T2 2.95 6433 3rd 7.50L VSlaw,RnOn 29.42+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 30.14
Feb 23'26 64 500R    S1 T4 0.00 4th 4.25L 28.74 Sand 3/1 DRY Meenagh Muscat 29.04
Feb 22'26 63 525R    A5 T6 2.77 6666 5th 14.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.66 Sand 11/2 LFD Roseville Rex 30.66

White

3 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-LFD] 12 3 40Mr. David Park/Mr. Noel  Dalgleish (Market Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Nothing Gained).Mar'24CASHOUT LUCY TPW €1,315

Mar 15'26 67 525R    A3 T2 3.09 6666 6th 15.00L/s VSlaw,NvSh 29.57 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD Sniperboulavogue 30.43
Mar 6'26 64 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 5.5L 29.93 -.50 Slow MGRLotus Molly 29.81
Feb 22'26 67 525R    A4 T2 2.77 1115 6th 13.00L/n VQaw,Ck 3 29.34 Sand 4/1 LFD Paulino 30.27
Feb 1'26 65 525R    A6 T1 2.72 1222 1st 2.5L FAw,StyOn 29.49 Sand 9/4 LFD Fridays Van Gaal *29.49
Jan 18'26 66 525R    A5 T1 2.78 3322 3rd 1.75L/nk FAw,EvCh 29.77+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Princess Aria 30.11

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.01-LFD] 41 6 1010Mr.Kyle McCarron (Lifford Donegal) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Magnetism).Dec'22WHOBREAKSDERULES TPW €2,438

Mar 7'26 66 525R    A4 T2 2.76 2445 6th 10.75L/s Bmp 1,M 29.27+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.25
Feb 22'26 65 525R    A4 T4 2.67 2226 5th 6.75L/dis Fell4,Fin 29.92 Sand 9/2 LFD Rough Abbie
Feb 15'26 65 525R    A4 T5 2.70 5554 4th 7.50L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 29.67 -.30 Slow 9/2 LFD Constant Coco 29.91
Feb 1'26 65 525R    A4 T5 2.72 3111 1st 0.5L EP,Crd 2 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Rough Abbie *29.49
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T2 2.70 1111 1st 7.25L Ld 1,drclr 29.49 Sand 5/2 LFD Stopandsearch *29.49

Orange

5 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-LFD] 33 7 34Mr. David  McComb (Co. Antrim BT15 1GU) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lovee Dovee).Feb'23MONAGORE BILL TPW €2,150

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A5 T3 2.71 2222 5th 5.00L/sh Chl 3,FdRi 29.86 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Pharis Peak 30.02
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A6 T4 2.77 3332 2nd sh AHandy,ChlRi 29.65 Sand 11/2 LFD Fridays Van Gaal 29.66
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A7 T2 2.71 3111 1st 1.25L Ld 2,RnOn 29.74 Sand 11/2 LFD Sonnys Jet *29.74
Feb 22'26 62 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 29.94 Sand LFD Blackstone Snowy 30.01
Feb 14'26 61 525R    A6 T5 17.54 5th 9.50L/sh Blk 1,RnOn 29.38+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP False Impression 30.25

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LFD] 37 5 97Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Allegra Blue).Mar'22ALLEGRA ZAUR TPW €2,190

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A4 T5 2.77 3333 3rd 6.50L ChlBS,RnOn 29.61 -.20 Slow 9/2 LFD Benbradagh Jet 29.86
Mar 8'26 70 525R    A6 T6 2.69 2331 1st 4.75L FAw,Ld 4 29.38 Sand 7/2 LFD Berties Jill *29.38
Mar 1'26 71 525R    A6 T5 2.81 4665 5th 10.00L EP,Crd 2 29.44+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Kiskeam Alice 30.34
Feb 22'26 71 525R    A6 T4 2.81 6542 2nd 1.25L VSlaw,FinWl 29.80 Sand 2/1 LFD Monroe Max 29.89
Feb 15'26 70 525R    A5 T6 2.70 3333 3rd 3.50L Crd 2,EvCh 30.00 -.30 Slow 6/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A6 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.64]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.14-TRL] 19 2 34Mr. Kyle McCarron/Mr Gordon  Young (Co. Ibd.B.(Gaytime Hawk-Get Set Go).Aug'23KISKEAM ALICE TPW €1,330

Mar 1'26 65 525R    A6 T2 2.74 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 29.44+.20 Fast17/2 LFD Run On Bean *29.64
Feb 22'26 64 525R    A6 T3 2.76 5333 3rd 4.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.80 Sand 11/2 LFD Monroe Max 30.08
Feb 1'26 64 525R    A6 T1 2.78 4455 6th 9.50L SlAw,M 29.36 Sand 5/1 LFD Clan Tartan 30.02
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A5 T1 2.79 5346 6th 8.75L M-R,Ck 3 29.66 Sand 11/2 LFD Princess Aria 30.27
Dec 19'25 62 525R    A5 T3 2.66 1112 3rd 5.00L VQaw,FdRi 29.41 Sand 5/1 LFD Ravenswood Kenn 29.76

Blue

2 [29.32]
TR: Owner[28.91-GLY] 29 6 73Mr.Sean Maxwell (Strabane Tyrone) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Billys Sahara).Jan'23KITMINS CONOR TPW €2,250

Mar 8'26 71 525R    A5 T2 2.85 6666 5th 12.00L Blk 2,NvShw 29.30 Sand 3/1 LFD Run On Bean 30.14
Feb 28'26 71 525R    A4 T2 2.89 6233 3rd 10.25L SlAw,StyOn 29.33 Sand 6/4 LFD Stellas Secret 30.05
Feb 21'26 70 525R    A5 T4 2.67 4444 4th 2.50L/hd Blk 2,RnOn 29.91 -.20 Slow DLK Crokers Bonnie 29.89
Feb 6'26 68 525R    A5 T4 2.74 3333 2nd 4.25L LckEP,Crd 1 29.33 Sand DLK Lemon Donnacha 29.63
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A4 T1 2.80 5445 4th 3.50L EP,EvCh 29.28 Sand 7/2 LFD Mineola Man From 29.52

White

3 [29.38]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.38-LFD] 17 4 62Mr.James Dunne (Derry) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Foulkscourt Peg).Feb'24CASSIE BE GOOD TPW €1,535

Mar 15'26 60 525R    A5 T1 2.80 5555 5th 4.50L/sh/Crd 1,RnOn 29.69 -.20 Slow 13/8 LFD False Rumour 29.83
Mar 8'26 60 525R    A4 T1 2.80 5544 3rd 2.25L SlAw,Strfin 29.22 Sand 9/2 LFD Stellas Secret 29.38
Feb 28'26 58 820R    DD0 T1 18.01 2333 5th 9.25L AHandy,EvCh 47.14 Sand LFD Smurfing Gamer 47.79
Feb 15'26 60 525R    A5 T1 2.79 5655 4th 5.75L MvdOff1,Ck 30.00 -.30 Slow 15/8 LFD Stellas Secret 30.10
Feb 8'26 60 525R    A5 T1 2.80 6333 3rd 8.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.28 Sand 9/4 LFD Galliagh Monko 29.89

Black

4 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.07-SPK] 42 9 55Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Wbk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23HARRYS PEPPER TPW €2,975

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A4 T6 2.74 2222 2nd 2.50L AHandy,FinW 29.61 -.20 Slow 10/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 29.58
Mar 8'26 65 525R    A4 T6 2.73 4333 4th 2.25L/sh W,AHandy 29.22 Sand 7/4 LFD Stellas Secret 29.39
Mar 1'26 66 525R    A4 T6 2.76 4553 2nd 8.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.97+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Paulino 29.75
Feb 22'26 65 525R    A3 T4 2.61 1111 1st 6.75L VQaw,drclr 29.31 Sand 4/1 LFD Gamble Frank *29.31
Feb 8'26 63 525R    A4 T6 2.69 3332 1st 1.25L AHandy,LdRi 29.62 Sand 7/2 LFD Thriller *29.62

Orange

5 [29.65]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.65-LFD] 16 3 24Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Wf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'23FRIDAYS VAN GAAL TPW €1,460

Mar 15'26 86 525R    A5 T6 2.74 2223 2nd 3.50L AHandy,EvCh 29.69 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD False Rumour 29.73
Mar 8'26 85 525R    A6 T5 2.76 1111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Monagore Bill *29.65
Mar 1'26 85 525R    A6 T6 2.92 6534 4th 5.75L SlAw,W 29.44+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Kiskeam Alice 30.04
Feb 22'26 84 525R    A6 T6 2.78 4666 4th 7.00L W,RnOn 29.80 Sand 5/2 LFD Monroe Max 30.29
Feb 15'26 84 525R    A5 T4 2.77 2112 4th 9.25L LdBS,FdRi 29.70 -.30 Slow 11/4 LFD Detroit Ace 30.05

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.47-LFD] 10 1 10Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Wbk.B.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24SUNSHINE LASS TPW €510

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A5 T5 2.86 6666 6th 5.25L/sh/SlAw,NvShw 29.69 -.20 Slow 6/1 LFD False Rumour 29.89
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A3 T4 2.84 6666 6th 7.5L/nk/nSlAw,NvShw 29.42 Sand 15/2 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.98
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A4 T5 2.82 6666 6th 10.75L/n SlAw,NvShw 28.97+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Paulino 29.98
Feb 22'26 62 525R    A3 T6 2.78 5666 5th 12.75L SlAw,Blk 2 29.31 Sand 9/2 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.20
Feb 15'26 61 525R    A6 T6 2.59 1111 1st 11.25L VQaw,ALd 29.77 -.30 Slow 1/1 LFD Camacho *29.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A6 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-LFD] 35 4 76Mr. Edward  Duffy (Co. Tyrone BT82 8NT) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23LIPSTICK LUCY TPW €1,990

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A5 T2 3.01 6666 6th 20.00L/s VSlaw,NvSh 29.86 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Pharis Peak 31.07
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A6 T3 2.67 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.42+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Knockavilla Jet *29.62
Feb 22'26 62 525R    A5 T2 2.72 4333 4th 5.00L AHandy,Chl 3 29.66 Sand 9/2 LFD Roseville Rex 30.01
Feb 15'26 62 525R    A5 T3 2.71 1233 3rd 8.25L FAw,EvCh 29.70 -.30 Slow 5/2 LFD Detroit Ace 29.98
Feb 1'26 62 525R    A5 T3 2.77 2444 3rd 3.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.81

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 58 10 63Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Crash-Shrewd Honcho).Jan'22ROUGH SAINT TPW €3,705

Mar 15'26 72 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2221 1st 2.5L Chl 3,LdRi 29.87 Sand 11/4 LFD Lotus Frank *29.87
Mar 8'26 71 525R    A6 T1 2.88 5444 4th 3.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 Sand 9/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.75
Mar 1'26 71 525R    A7 T2 2.85 4111 1st 5.75L RL,Ld 2 29.54+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Crokers Mick *29.74
Feb 22'26 71 525R    A7 T1 2.85 2211 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.18 Sand 11/2 LFD Up The Rebels *30.18
Feb 15'26 71 525R    A7 T2 2.84 6665 5th 11.75L/n EvAw,Bmp 3 30.88 -.30 Slow 11/2 LFD Da Madcat Hero 31.42

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 4 1 00Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbe.D.(The Other Kobe-Innfield Jasper).May'24COONOUGH DREAMER TPW €310

Mar 15'26 72 525R    A5 T3 2.63 1112 4th 3.50L/sh/VQaw,FdRi 29.69 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD False Rumour 29.76
Mar 6'26 71 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.08 -.50 Slow MGRLotus Pearl 29.86
Feb 22'26 72 525R    A4 T3 2.70 1115 6th 6.75L/dis Fell4,Fin 29.92 Sand 10/3 LFD Rough Abbie
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A6 T3 2.70 1111 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 29.65 Sand 9/4 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.65
Jan 18'26 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 29.95 Sand LFD Kenyan Spark *29.95

Black

4 [29.20]Late-De Man Tadhg

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.20-LFD] 46 9 413Mr. Ethan  Tyre (Co. Derry) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Fill The Till).Sep'22KNOCKAVILLA JET TPW €2,575

Mar 8'26 77 525R    A6 T5 2.84 3333 3rd 2.5L FAw,AHandy 29.52 Sand 9/4 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.69
Mar 1'26 77 525R    A6 T6 2.76 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,A 2nd 29.42+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Lipstick Lucy 29.76
Feb 22'26 77 525R    A6 T3 2.78 1111 1st 3.25L EP,ALd 29.87 Sand 7/2 LFD Matts Mission *29.87
Feb 15'26 77 525R    A7 T5 2.82 6321 1st 1.5L VSlaw,Ld 4 30.03 -.30 Slow 4/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.73
Feb 8'26 77 525R    A6 T3 2.80 3333 2nd nk SlAw,Strfin 29.90 Sand 9/2 LFD Abbeyside Bono 29.92

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.59-LFD] 16 6 50Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Wbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Native Margo).Aug'24PHARIS PEAK TPW €1,970

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A5 T5 2.72 1111 1st 3.75L EP,ALd 29.86 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.66
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.80 3553 3rd 7.00L Blk 2,RnOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 LFD Run On Bean 29.79
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.91 6111 1st 7L VSlaw,Ld 2 29.60+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Bruis Malachi *29.80
Feb 22'26 62 525R    A5 T5 2.73 3444 3rd 4.25L SlAw,FinWl 29.66 Sand 3/1 LFD Roseville Rex 29.96
Feb 15'26 61 525R    A6 T4 2.72 3433 3rd 3.75L/sh EvAw,ChlBS 29.62 -.30 Slow 11/2 LFD Dodos Mate 29.59

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.28-DLK] 94 18 1122Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Lucille).Jun'22BELLATRIX DOLL TPW €6,385

Mar 15'26 70 525R    A5 T6 2.75 3333 2nd 3.75L AHandy,WBn 29.86 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Pharis Peak 29.92
Mar 8'26 69 525R    A6 T6 2.63 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,ALd 29.52 Sand 13/8 LFD Crokers Emma *29.52
Mar 1'26 69 525R    A6 T6 2.69 1111 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 29.50+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Weekend Surprise *29.70
Feb 22'26 69 525R    A6 T4 2.73 2223 3rd 7.25L FAw,W 4 29.87 Sand 7/4 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.38
Feb 15'26 69 525R    A7 T6 2.67 2212 2nd 1.50L FAw,VWBnd 30.03 -.30 Slow 11/8 LFD Knockavilla Jet 29.83

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A3
Lifford

A3/A4 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-LFD] 19 4 43Mr. Jonathon  Patton (Co. Tyrone BT82 8N Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Clondoty Amy).Jun'23BONNET LILY TPW €485

Mar 15'26 60 525R    A3 T1 2.71 2111 2nd sh EP,Ld 4 29.57 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.38
Mar 7'26 59 525R    A7 T1 2.67 2111 1st 11L Ld 2,drclr 29.09+.20 Fast 1/1 LFD Sophies Diamond *29.29
Feb 7'26 58 525R    A6 T2 2.72 4566 6th 8.25L/dis Fell,Fin 29.71 Sand LFD Text Roisin
Jan 26'26 56 500R    A1 T2 0.00 3rd 8.00L Blk 29.24 -.40 Slow 2/1 DRY Painters Rory 29.40
Dec 19'25 57 525R    A6 T2 2.77 4445 6th 10.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.55 Sand 5/1 LFD Moyola Fia 30.25

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.16-DLK] 103 19 1827Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbd.B.(Vulturi-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'21STELLAS SECRET TPW €6,290

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A3 T5 2.84 4444 5th 5.50L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.57 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.76
Mar 8'26 63 525R    A4 T4 2.64 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 29.22 Sand 7/2 LFD Roseville Rex *29.22
Feb 28'26 64 525R    A4 T3 2.64 1111 1st 8.25L VQaw,ALd 29.33 Sand 6/1 LFD Moyola Sasta *29.33
Feb 22'26 64 525R    A5 T3 2.74 1126 6th 8.75L/dis Fell3,Fin 29.98 Sand 5/2 LFD Space Oddity
Feb 15'26 64 525R    A5 T4 2.61 1111 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 30.00 -.30 Slow 5/1 LFD Run On Bean *29.70

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Dylan Porter[29.29-LFD] 14 3 32Mr. Kyle  Porter (Strabane) Mwbk.D.(Newinn Session-Roseville Liz).Mar'24ROSEVILLE REX TPW €730

Mar 15'26 68 525R    A3 T4 2.88 5555 4th 4.00L/sh LckEP,Strfin 29.57 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.66
Mar 8'26 68 525R    A4 T3 2.77 3332 2nd 1L EP,Chl 3 29.22 Sand 3/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.29
Feb 28'26 67 820R    DD0 T5 17.94 3222 6th 13.50L ChlBS,Fd 47.14 Sand LFD Smurfing Gamer 48.08
Feb 22'26 67 525R    A5 T3 2.67 1221 1st 3.25L FAw,Ld 4 29.66 Sand 7/4 LFD Golden Cheetah *29.66
Feb 8'26 66 525R    A4 T4 2.83 6655 4th 1.75L/nk VSlaw,StyOn 29.62 Sand 7/2 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.76

Black

4 [29.40]Late-Mount Oliver

TR: Owner[29.36-LMK] 17 5 34Mr. Neil Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kiss An Angel).Oct'23DETROIT ACE TPW €1,875

Mar 15'26 77 525R    A3 T6 2.83 3333 3rd 3.50L/sh WBnds,FinWl 29.57 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.62
Mar 1'26 77 525R    A4 T4 2.71 2111 1st 5L AHandy,Ld 2 29.41+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Rough Abbie *29.61
Feb 22'26 77 525R    A4 T6 2.83 6554 3rd 6.75L VSlaw,RnOn 29.92 Sand 3/1 LFD Rough Abbie 30.39
Feb 15'26 77 525R    A5 T5 2.82 3321 1st 6.75L Ld 4,StyWl 29.70 -.30 Slow 5/2 LFD Mineola Mini *29.40
Feb 1'26 77 525R    A5 T6 2.80 4333 2nd 2.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 4/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.72

Orange

5 [29.73]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.73-LFD] 11 1 31Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Wbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE STEP TPW €90

Mar 14'26 76 525R    A4 T5 2.82 5544 3rd 5L/nk SlAw,Crd 4 29.36 Sand 4/1 LFD Hollywell Gypsy 29.73
Mar 7'26 75 525R    A4 T6 2.76 5333 3rd 5.25L/sh AHandy,FinW 29.27+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 29.85
Feb 28'26 75 325R    S3 T6 0.00 55 5th 9.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 17.70 Sand 4/1 LFD Sniper Orla Wray 18.33
Feb 23'26 76 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 7.00L 28.70 Sand 4/1 DRY Ace Princess 29.19
Feb 14'26 76 335R    S4 T6 6.83 2nd 3.50L ChlRu,ClrRn 18.10+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gwyn Boss 18.49

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-LFD] 12 2 12Mr. Stephen  Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Skirk Illusion).Oct'23MINEOLA MAN FROM TPW €760

Mar 8'26 82 525R    A3 T6 2.75 5544 4th 7.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 29.42 Sand 15/8 LFD Sniperboulavogue 29.93
Feb 15'26 80 525R    A3 T6 2.77 1111 1st 3.75L EP,Ld 1 29.65 -.30 Slow 7/2 LFD Meenagh Manila *29.35
Jan 25'26 79 525R    A4 T6 2.67 3322 1st 0.5L BmpRu,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 7/2 LFD Sunfire Sally *29.28
Dec 28'25 79 525R    A4 T4 2.74 3423 3rd 4.00L FAw,ChlBS 29.35+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Urbanesque 29.83
Dec 6'25 83 525R    A5 T6 2.75 2121 2nd 1.00L Ld 2,EvCh 29.31 Sand 1/1 LFD Tralee Warrior 29.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A2
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A3
T5 A7 A5
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.89]
TR: Declan Crossan[29.89-LFD] 8 0 13Ms. Georgina  Gibbons (Artigarvan Straban Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24MONROE DAISY TPW €285

Mar 1'26 63 525R    A7 T1 2.83 6456 6th 8.00L/hd SlAw,Crd 3 29.76+.20 Fast 9/4 LFD Lotus Frank 30.53
Feb 22'26 63 525R    A7 T2 2.70 1111 2nd hd EP,Ld 4 29.88 Sand 13/8 LFD Chancer Jim 29.89
Feb 8'26 63 525R    A7 T1 2.79 4222 2nd 3.75L EP,A 2nd 29.83 Sand 6/5 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.09
Feb 1'26 64 525R    A7 T2 2.86 6644 4th 1L/sh/sh BBlk 1,FinWl 30.41 Sand 5/6 LFD Sniper Big Les 30.50
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A7 T4 2.72 3222 2nd 1L AHandy,EvCh 29.86 Sand 3/1 LFD Swanson Trouble 29.93

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 32 3 41Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cricket Wall).Aug'22CHANCER JIM TPW €1,308

Mar 15'26 73 525R    A6 T1 2.82 5666 6th 8.0L Bmp 2,NvSh 29.87 Sand 15/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.43
Mar 8'26 73 525R    A6 T3 2.83 4555 5th 5.50L Bmp,RnOn 29.52 Sand 8/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.90
Mar 1'26 73 525R    A6 T1 2.79 3344 4th 7.50L/nk AHandy,Outp 29.42+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy 30.16
Feb 22'26 73 525R    A7 T1 2.78 4333 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 29.88 Sand 8/1 LFD Monroe Daisy *29.88
Feb 15'26 73 525R    A6 T1 2.87 6644 5th 14.00L/h Crd 1,Crd 3 29.77 -.30 Slow 6/1 LFD Sunshine Lass 30.46

White

3 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-LFD] 20 2 44Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23CAMACHO TPW €445

Mar 15'26 74 525R    A7 T2 2.76 2555 5th 6.25L/nk/FAw,Bmp 1 30.30 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.57
Mar 8'26 74 525R    A7 T1 2.86 5444 4th 3.25L/nk MvdOff1,RnO 29.81 Sand 5/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.06
Mar 1'26 76 525R    A6 T2 2.83 5455 6th 10.75L EvAw,Crd 3 29.50+.20 Fast10/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.45
Feb 22'26 77 525R    A6 T1 2.82 6444 5th 8.75L VSlaw,RL 29.87 Sand 8/1 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.48
Feb 15'26 76 525R    A6 T4 2.79 2222 2nd 11.25L EP,A 2nd 29.77 -.30 Slow 17/2 LFD Sunshine Lass 30.26

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 50 8 115Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22RICHIES APRILE TPW €3,225

Mar 1'26 73 525R    A7 T4 2.88 4566 6th 11.25L/n Outp,NvShw 29.74 Sand 8/1 LFD Monagore Bill 30.55
Feb 15'26 72 525R    A6 T5 2.79 3333 3rd 12.25L FAw,AHandy 29.77 -.30 Slow 10/1 LFD Sunshine Lass 30.33
Feb 8'26 72 525R    A6 T5 2.78 4455 5th 5.25L/nk Crd 2,Outp 29.90 Sand 17/2 LFD Abbeyside Bono 30.29
Jan 25'26 72 525R    A6 T6 2.74 5566 6th 11.00L/s W,NvShw 29.47 Sand 13/2 LFD Swanson Friday 30.25
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A5 T4 17.51 3rd 11.00L/n DH 30.16 -.40 Slow 2/1 DBP De Wife Says 30.55

Orange

5 [29.68]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.68-LFD] 38 10 57Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Musical Roxanne).Dec'22SHES A SHOWGIRL TPW €3,490

Mar 15'26 64 525R    A7 T6 2.80 5211 1st 2.5L W,Ld 3 30.30 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Sniper Ava *30.10
Mar 8'26 64 525R    A7 T5 2.83 4431 1st 2.75L ChlBS,Ld 4 30.07 Sand 5/2 LFD Sniper Big Les *30.07
Mar 1'26 64 525R    A7 T5 2.83 5654 5th 5.25L/nk SlAw,StyOn 29.74 Sand 5/2 LFD Monagore Bill 30.13
Feb 22'26 65 525R    A7 T6 2.83 4441 1st 2L WBnds,LdRi 29.92 Sand 2/1 LFD Fridays Arminta *29.92
Feb 15'26 64 525R    A7 T6 2.82 4321 1st 2.75L W,Ld 4 30.59 -.30 Slow 7/4 LFD Prides Delight *30.29

Stripes

6 [29.81]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.81-LFD] 13 1 50Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Wdkbd.B.(Signet Ace-Killaheen Queen).Jun'24RATHCREA SIGNET TPW €720

Mar 8'26 61 525R    A7 T6 2.80 5544 3rd 3.25L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.90 Sand 11/4 LFD Sniper Ava 30.15
Mar 1'26 61 525R    A7 T3 2.64 1245 4th 5.25L VQaw,MvdOf 29.74 Sand 11/4 LFD Monagore Bill 30.11
Feb 22'26 61 525R    A7 T5 2.74 1111 1st 6.75L Ld 1,drclr 29.96 Sand 13/8 LFD Crokers Mick *29.96
Feb 15'26 61 525R    A7 T4 2.85 5434 3rd 0.75L/hd Bmp 1,StyOn 30.51 -.30 Slow 5/2 LFD Blue Jig Sky 30.27
Feb 8'26 62 525R    A7 T5 2.77 2333 3rd 6.25L M-W,AHandy 29.83 Sand 4/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A1
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A2
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-LFD] 36 6 98Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Crokers Samba-Crokers Wish).Jun'23CROKERS EMMA TPW €3,030

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A6 T3 2.70 4333 4th 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.87 Sand 7/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.18
Mar 8'26 62 525R    A6 T2 2.69 2222 2nd 0.5L EP,Chl 4 29.52 Sand 8/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.55
Mar 1'26 62 525R    A6 T1 2.86 5446 6th 13.75L SlAw,Crd 2 29.44+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Kiskeam Alice 30.60
Feb 22'26 62 525R    A6 T2 2.69 1125 6th 8.50L VQaw,Crd 4 29.80 Sand 10/3 LFD Monroe Max 30.39
Feb 15'26 62 525R    A5 T3 2.70 4444 5th 6.25L EvAw,EvCh 30.00 -.30 Slow 9/1 LFD Stellas Secret 30.14

Blue

2 [29.83]Late-Belles Wildcat

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.58-DLK] 23 2 35Mr. Gavin  Gallagher (Co. Derry.) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lisnastrane Bell).Mar'23STOPANDSEARCH TPW €1,220

Mar 8'26 81 525R    A6 T1 2.77 4555 5th 6.50L Ck 1,RnOn 29.38 Sand 9/4 LFD Allegra Zaur 29.83
Mar 1'26 81 525R    A6 T3 2.81 3222 3rd 3.50L EvAw,ChlBS 29.44+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Kiskeam Alice 29.88
Feb 21'26 79 525R    A6 T1 2.74 2221 1st 4.25L EvAw,Ld 4 29.89 Sand 5/2 LFD Weekend Surprise *29.89
Jan 17'26 78 525R    A6 T1 2.76 3333 2nd 7.25L Crd 2,FinWl 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.00
Dec 19'25 79 525R    A6 T6 2.74 3356 5th 9.50L ChlBS,BlkBS 29.55 Sand 2/1 LFD Moyola Fia 30.21

White

3 [29.17]
TR: Owner[28.78-ECY] 68 13 1215Mr. David  McComb (Co. Antrim BT15 1GU) Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bombay Savanna).Dec'21ROANNA DUE TPW €5,030

Mar 15'26 61 525R    A6 T5 2.87 5555 5th 6.25L/nk Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.22 -.20 Slow 6/1 LFD Rough Freedom 30.48
Mar 8'26 60 525R    A7 T5 2.72 1333 1st 1.75L AHandy,LdRi 29.81 Sand 11/4 LFD Fridays Arminta *29.81
Mar 1'26 59 525R    A6 T4 2.83 6666 5th 8.50L SlAw,Crd 3 29.50+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.29
Feb 22'26 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L 29.97 Sand LFD Happywood 30.46
Dec 12'25 60 525R    A6 T4 2.90 6666 6th 18.25L LckEP,NvSh 29.67+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Crokers Emma 31.15

Black

4 [29.31]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[29.31-LFD] 72 13 1811Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Sleepy Doireann).Feb'22COLDWATER ROLO TPW €4,470

Mar 15'26 62 525R    A6 T4 2.69 1555 5th 7.0L FAw,Crd 2 29.87 Sand 5/1 LFD Rough Saint 30.36
Mar 8'26 61 525R    A7 T4 2.72 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 29.89 Sand 6/4 LFD Tinks Lad *29.89
Mar 1'26 61 525R    A6 T3 2.71 2544 3rd 5.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.50+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.08
Feb 15'26 62 525R    A7 T3 2.72 3666 4th 9.00L Bmp 2,RnOn 30.03 -.30 Slow 4/1 LFD Knockavilla Jet 30.36
Feb 8'26 62 525R    A6 T2 2.74 2433 2nd 6.00L FAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 11/2 LFD Rains Bridie 30.16

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Alan Byrne[29.06-SPK] 52 11 414Matthew Kirk/Mark Boddice (Coventry) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Snooty Mary).Jul'22SNOOTY LIAM TPW €3,760

Mar 15'26 75 525R    A6 T4 2.61 1111 2nd nk VQaw,Ld 4 30.22 -.20 Slow 11/4 LFD Rough Freedom 30.04
Mar 8'26 77 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.95 Sand LFD Please Eithne *29.95
Nov 26'25 76 525R    A6 T4 2.64 1114 4th 5.25L VQaw,Fd 29.68 Sand 11/8 LFD Luna Annie 30.05
Nov 16'25 75 525R    A5 T4 2.63 1111 4th 2.50L/sh VQaw,FdRi 29.85 Sand 3/1 LFD Rough Freedom 30.03
Nov 9'25 73 525R    A5 T5 2.64 1111 2nd 0.50L FAw,HdNrL 29.64 Sand 11/4 LFD Urbanesque 29.67

Stripes

6 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-LFD] 11 4 04Mr. David Park (Markethill) Wbe.D.(Magical Bale-Wee Tee).Apr'24LOTUS FRANK TPW €1,535

Mar 15'26 77 525R    A6 T5 2.78 3112 2nd 2.5L EP,LdBS 29.87 Sand 5/2 LFD Rough Saint 30.04
Mar 8'26 77 525R    A6 T5 2.71 1122 2nd 5.75L EP,Ld 2 29.46 Sand 13/8 LFD Meenagh Miami 29.86
Mar 1'26 76 525R    A7 T5 2.66 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 29.76+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Swanson Trouble *29.96
Feb 8'26 75 525R    A6 T4 2.69 1122 4th 1.75L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.90 Sand 13/8 LFD Abbeyside Bono 30.04
Feb 1'26 76 525R    A7 T6 2.72 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.99 Sand 7/4 LFD Point Guard *29.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

17:29
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A7
T2 A9 A8
T3 A9 A5
T4 A10 A5
T5 A10 A10
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.92-NWB] 38 4 75Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Aspect).Oct'22GLENNDUBH TPW €1,895

Mar 15'26 82 525R    A7 T4 2.74 4444 2nd 2.50L EvAw,RnOn 30.54 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Droopys Azalea 30.51
Mar 8'26 82 525R    A7 T3 2.88 6445 5th 8.50L/sh SlAw,Chl 2 29.89 Sand 8/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.49
Feb 28'26 81 525R    A7 T1 2.79 3226 5th 10.25L EP,Fd 29.94 Sand 4/1 LFD Kandoo Kid 30.66
Feb 22'26 79 525R    A7 T2 2.81 4446 5th 2.75L/nk/RL,Crd 3 30.84 Sand 15/2 LFD Knockwilliamlass 31.07
Feb 8'26 79 525R    A7 T3 2.96 3466 6th 16.75L/s Bmp 1,Outp 29.83 Sand 17/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin 31.01

Blue

2 [30.23]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[30.20-DBP] 8 0 20Mr. Anthony W. Dean (Little Burstead) Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23COLROSE ANNA TPW €80

Mar 15'26 61 525R    A7 T2 2.93 6655 5th 5.75L SlAw,Crd 3 30.49 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Crokers Mick 30.69
Mar 7'26 61 525R    A7 T5 2.96 5566 3rd 14.00L VSlaw,FinWl 29.09+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Bonnet Lily 30.27
Feb 28'26 62 525R    A7 T5 2.89 6665 6th 11.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.94 Sand 4/1 LFD Kandoo Kid 30.74
Feb 21'26 62 525R    A6 T6 2.90 6455 4th 4.75L/hd VSlaw,RnOn 29.89 Sand 5/1 LFD Stopandsearch 30.23
Feb 7'26 60 525R    A7 T6 17.44 3rd 10.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.37+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Highview Tips 30.27

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 55 2 1518Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER BIG LES TPW €1,990

Mar 15'26 82 525R    A7 T4 2.81 3222 2nd 1.25L Chl 4,RnOn 30.49 -.20 Slow 11/2 LFD Crokers Mick 30.38
Mar 8'26 80 525R    A7 T3 2.88 6222 2nd 2.75L VSlaw,Chl 3 30.07 Sand 5/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.26
Mar 1'26 82 525R    A7 T2 2.82 3555 4th 8.0L MvdOff1,Sty 30.15 Sand 5/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 30.71
Feb 22'26 82 525R    A7 T3 2.80 2222 2nd 0.75L Chl3/4,EvCh 30.84 Sand 5/1 LFD Knockwilliamlass 30.89
Feb 15'26 81 525R    A7 T1 2.76 1113 4th 10.50L/n FAw,BBlk 3 30.88 -.30 Slow 3/1 LFD Da Madcat Hero 31.33

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LFD] 62 8 1311Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22BE FLASHY TPW €3,486

Mar 8'26 60 525R    A7 T4 2.75 4355 6th 5.50L/nk/AHandy,EvCh 29.90 Sand 8/1 LFD Sniper Ava 30.31
Feb 22'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 30.25 Sand LFD Droopys Azalea 30.60
Feb 8'26 60 525R    A7 T3 2.78 2666 6th 2.75L/dis Fell,Fin 30.56 Sand 3/1 LFD Steeple Rd Razl
Feb 1'26 60 525R    A7 T4 2.80 2222 2nd 12.25L FAw,Crd 1 29.69 Sand 7/2 LFD Creevy Crystal 30.55
Jan 14'26 60 525R    A8 T5 2.75 2344 3rd 6.25L FAw,AHandy 30.20 -.20 Slow 5/1 LFD Cassie Be Good 30.44

Orange

5 [30.39]
TR: Owner[30.39-LFD] 1 0 00Mr. Leslie A. Smith (Co. Armagh.) Mbd.D.(Blame The Game-Nocturnal Mutti).Jul'24BALLYHOE CRUISER

Mar 14'26 73 525R    ON2 T6 2.69 1123 4th 12.5L EP,FdRi 29.52 Sand 4/1 LFD Benbradagh Bono 30.39
Feb 22'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.68 Sand LFD Bully Boy Jet *30.68
Nov 30'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1111 1st dis M 30.70 Sand LFD Ballyhoe Mutti *30.70
Nov 27'25 76 400T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 22.54 Sand DLK Nigrum Panthera *22.54
Oct 16'25 74 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 21.93 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 22.49

Stripes

6 [29.36]Late-Sawmill Mick

TR: Owner[29.36-LFD] 52 7 117Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tinnock Phantom).Nov'22CROKERS MICK TPW €3,265

Mar 15'26 82 525R    A7 T6 2.77 2333 1st 1.25L Crd 2,Strfin 30.49 -.20 Slow 7/4 LFD Sniper Big Les *30.29
Mar 8'26 82 525R    A7 T6 2.83 4654 3rd 7.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.89 Sand 2/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.40
Mar 1'26 82 525R    A7 T6 2.86 5322 2nd 5.75L AHandy,RnOn29.54+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Rough Saint 30.14
Feb 22'26 82 525R    A7 T6 2.85 5553 2nd 6.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.96 Sand 5/2 LFD Rathcrea Signet 30.43
Feb 15'26 82 525R    A7 T6 2.80 6655 5th 6.25L/hd Bmp 2,NvSh 30.51 -.30 Slow 15/8 LFD Blue Jig Sky 30.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

17:46
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

GOODNIGHT AND SAFE HOME A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A7 A5
T3 A8 A6
T4 A9 A9
T5 A8 A5
T6 A8 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.99]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.60-ECY] 10 0 21Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sophies Amber).Dec'23SOPHIES DIAMOND TPW €250

Mar 15'26 58 525R    A6 T1 2.89 5666 6th 11.25L EvAw,Ck 2 29.77 Sand 11/2 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.56
Mar 7'26 58 525R    A7 T2 2.72 3222 2nd 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.09+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Bonnet Lily 30.06
Jan 25'26 58 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2333 3rd 5.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.60 Sand 9/2 LFD Crokers Emma 29.99
Jan 13'26 58 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.00 Sand LFD Old Hubbard 30.35
Nov 22'25 59 525R    A5 T3 2.73 3rd 7.00L M-R,EvCh 29.87 -.25 Slow 6/1 LFD Coloured Magic 30.11

Blue

2 [29.96]
TR: Owner[29.55-TRL] 13 2 21Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Stormy Cheeky).Jan'24PRIDES DELIGHT TPW €635

Mar 15'26 63 525R    A7 T1 2.77 2222 1st nk Chl 4,LdNrL 30.16 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Kilbobbin Noel *29.96
Mar 8'26 63 525R    A7 T3 2.76 3666 5th 4.50L/nk/EvAw,Crd 3 29.90 Sand 7/2 LFD Sniper Ava 30.24
Mar 1'26 63 525R    A7 T2 2.72 2111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 2 30.10+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Abbeyside Bono *30.30
Feb 22'26 64 525R    A7 T2 2.86 3334 3rd 4.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.20
Feb 15'26 64 525R    A7 T4 2.76 3444 2nd 2.75L CrdRu,FinWl 30.59 -.30 Slow 4/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.48

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-LFD] 40 7 56Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Da Madcat Queen).Jul'23DA MADCAT HERO TPW €2,773

Mar 15'26 63 525R    A7 T5 2.81 6666 6th 16.50L/n EvAw,Crd 30.16 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Prides Delight 31.13
Mar 8'26 63 525R    A7 T6 2.77 4554 4th 11.75L SlAw,Blk 1 30.02 Sand 5/4 LFD Getuptherebetty 30.84
Mar 1'26 63 525R    A7 T5 2.71 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 30.15 Sand 10/3 LFD Up The Rebels *30.15
Feb 22'26 63 525R    A7 T4 2.79 3331 3rd 0.75L/nk AHandy,LdRi 30.84 Sand 7/2 LFD Knockwilliamlass 30.91
Feb 15'26 63 525R    A7 T6 2.74 3331 1st nk FAw,Ld 4 30.88 -.30 Slow 10/3 LFD Steeple Rd Razl *30.58

Black

4 [30.13]
TR: Jimmy Anderson (NI)[30.13-LFD] 3 0 00Mr. Aidan Doherty (Ballymena) Wbebdw.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Native Margo).Aug'24PHARIS GUMP

Mar 7'26 68 525R    A7 T4 2.98 6655 5th 16.00L VSlaw,StyOn 29.09+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Bonnet Lily 30.41
Feb 28'26 68 525R    A7 T3 2.89 5554 4th 9.00L MvdOff1,Bm 29.94 Sand 3/1 LFD Kandoo Kid 30.57
Feb 7'26 70 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 66 6th 9.50L/hd SlAw,NvShw 17.83 Sand LFD Cash Your Chips 18.50
Jan 18'26 70 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 30.06 Sand LFD Rebeccas Rolo 30.13
Dec 21'25 71 325T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 18.27+.10 Fast LFD Rebeccas Rolo *18.37

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-LFD] 29 3 76Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23PUCKANE NOVEL TPW €1,730

Feb 28'26 56 820R    DD0 T6 18.52 5566 4th 8.75L LckEP,RnOn 47.14 Sand LFD Smurfing Gamer 47.75
Feb 22'26 57 525R    A7 T6 2.67 3455 5th 2.50L/hd/FAw,Bmp 1 29.88 Sand 6/1 LFD Chancer Jim 30.07
Feb 8'26 56 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis 30.59 Sand LFD Bellmore Zoey *30.59
Nov 16'25 55 525R    A6 T6 2.79 4555 3rd 1.5L/nk SlAw,Strfin 29.69 Sand 4/1 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.81
Nov 9'25 55 525R    A7 T5 2.70 4664 3rd 2L/nk Crd 1,Strfin 29.68 Sand 3/1 LFD Rains Bridie 29.84

Stripes

6 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-LFD] 15 2 21Mr. Michael  De-Ward (Co Donegal) Wf.B.(Croaghill Tigger-Zenas Mollie).Jul'24SWANSON TROUBLE TPW €895

Mar 15'26 57 525R    A7 T4 2.81 4443 4th 6.25L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.30 -.20 Slow 7/4 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.56
Mar 8'26 56 525R    A6 T3 2.77 3333 4th 6.75L/nk AHandy,RnOn29.46 Sand 11/4 LFD Meenagh Miami 29.95
Mar 1'26 56 525R    A7 T4 2.75 3332 2nd 1.00L AHandy,ChlRi 29.76+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Lotus Frank 30.03
Feb 21'26 58 525R    A6 T4 2.75 4666 6th 8.50L/hd/Blk 1,NvShw 29.89 Sand 4/1 LFD Stopandsearch 30.50
Feb 8'26 59 525R    A5 T4 2.79 2222 3rd 5.25L EP,AHandy 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Benbradagh Jet 29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


